PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE TANGIPAHOA PARISH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 WILL MEET IN **REGULAR SESSION** ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2023 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TANGIPAHOA PARISH COUNCIL AT TANGIPAHOA PARISH GORDON A BURGESS GOVERNMENTAL BUILDING, 206 EAST MULBERRY STREET, AMITE, LA.

A GENDA TANGIPAHOA PARISH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 REGULAR MEETING DECEMBER 11, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address any Agenda Item

ADOPTION OF MINUTES regular meeting dated November 27, 2023

ADMINISTRATORS REPORT

- 1. APPOINT Ethics Designee as required by R.S. 42:1170
- 2. ADOPTION of changes to the District's Policy and Procedure manual regarding Debt Service Policy
- 3. ADOPTION of TPRFP No. 2 Resolution 23-06 2023 Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire

OTHER FIRE MATTERS

ADJOURN

S/Louis Joseph, President T. P. Rural Fire District No. 2

POSTED December 7, 2023

S/Jill DeSouge, Secretary T. P. Rural Fire District No. 2

PUBLISHED DAILY STAR December 7, 2023